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             NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY
      


Region VII, Cebu City

INVITATION TO BID
PROCUREMENT OF 2017 VOYAGE CHARTER {Transfer of NFA Cebu Stocks},
 ARRASTRE {Cebu Domestic Port} & TAIL END HANDLING
The NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY, through its Corporate Budget for 2017 intends to apply the sum of                           SIX MILLION ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS  (Php 6,178,500.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payment under the contract for the Procurement of 2017 Voyage Charter {Transfer of NFA Stocks},Arrastre {Cebu Domestic Port } & Tail End Handling. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall automatically be rejected at Bid opening.
	Province/Port
	Quantity 
in bags
	Rate per bag 
(Pesos)
	Total Amount (Pesos)
	Arrastre (qty x P3.44/bag arrastre rate) + Handling (qty x 3.68/bag
	Total Amount
	Bidding Fee

	Iloilo City
	50,000
	56.33
	2,816,500.00
	356,000.00
	3,172,500.00
	10,000.00

	Bacolod City
	50,000
	53.00
	2,650,000.00
	356,000.00
	3,006,000.00
	

	TOTAL
	100,000
	
	5,466,500.00
	712,000.00
	6,178,500.00
	10,000.00


 The National Food Authority, Region VII, Cebu City now invites bids from all interested licensed operators of vessels whether owned or chartered through Bareboat/Time/Voyage Charter to apply for eligibility and to bid under the Contract for Voyage Charter, Arrastre and Tail End Handling for the shipment of stocks from Cebu City to various destinations as indicated below:

Vessels to be utilized must have operational loading/unloading gears such as derrick, cranes and booms.  Delivery of the SERVICES is required upon receipt of Notice to Proceed until December 31, 2017.                           Payment of contracted rate shall be based on the actual accomplished services rendered. 

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”.  Bidders must at least have three (3) years experience in food grains dispersal (in bags) thru voyage charter, cargo handling/loading to vessel (pierside and shipside) or shipside loading for direct dispersal.   Bidders must also have a Single Largest Completed Contract  (SLCC) and accomplished within the twelve month period between 2013 up to the present which is similar in nature and complexity to the contract to be bid and whose value, adjusted to current prices using the Philippine 
Statistics Authority  (PSA) consumer price indices, must be at least 50% of the ABC.  Likewise, all completed contracts with the government & private institutions within the twelve month period between 2013 up to the present should have a satisfactory rating. 
Interested Bidders may obtain further information from the NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY and inspect the Bidding Documents at NFA, Banilad, Cebu City starting November 16, 2017 to 9:00 AM of December 08, 2017.  A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by Bidders from the address below and upon payment of an applicable fee as indicated in the table above.  The fee shall be paid in cash and/or Manager’s / Cashier’s Check issued by a reputable commercial bank in Cebu payable to NFA.  
Interested parties may view or download the Bidding Documents, free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity.  However, Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the bidding documents not later than the submission of their bids.

	SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES
	VENUE
	DATE/TIME

	ISSUANCE OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS
	2nd floor, Regional Office, NFA Banilad, Cebu City
	November 16, 2017 (8:00AM-5:00PM) working days only until 
December 08, 2017 

(up to  @ 9:00 AM only)

	PRE-BIDDING CONFERENCE
	NFA Prayer Room, 2nd floor, 
NFA Banilad, Cebu City
	November 23, 2017 @ 10:00 AM

	SUBMISSION & OPENING OF BIDS
	NFA Prayer Room, 2nd floor, 
NFA Banilad, Cebu City
	December 08, 2017 @ 10:00 AM


All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in an amount not lower than the required percentage of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be bid in the form and amount prescribed in Section 27.2 of R.A. 9184 or a Bid Securing Declaration. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend the bidding.
NFA reserves the right to reject any or all bids, declare a failure of bidding, waive any defects or informalities therein and/or accept the offer/s most advantageous and beneficial to the government. Further, the NFA assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify the prospective bidders for any expenses incurred in the processing of their eligibility to bid and/or in the preparation of the bid, if the fund/allotment for said program/project/activity has been withheld or reduced through no fault of its own (GPPB Circular No. 01-2009, dated January 20, 2009).
YOLANDA R. NAVARRO, BAC Chairman

NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY, Region VII

Cebu Regional Office, Gov M. Cuenco Avenue, Banilad, Cebu City

Telephone Numbers:  (032) 232-1939 / (032) 233-2264; 

Fax Numbers: (032) 233-6095

e-mail address: nfaro7@cvis.net.ph;

website: www.nfacebu.net.ph  
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